

Decisions of the Bradford West Area Committee on Wednesday, 25 October 2017

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON 1 NOVEMBER 2017 at 1700

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of an Overview and Scrutiny Committee.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

(d) Decisions marke Constitution.	ed * may	not be	called in	under	Paragraph	8.7 of Pa	rt 3E of	the

To:

1 NAPLES STREET, BRADFORD - PETITION

Resolved -

- (1) That no further action be taken on the request for permit parking on Naples Street, Bradford.
- (2) That the Police and wardens increase passing patrols of Naples Street and that residents be encouraged to contact the Police in respect of obstructive and/or dangerous parking.
- (3) That the petitioners are informed accordingly.

ACTION: Strategic Director, Place

2 LOCAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE - DEVOLUTION UPDATE & FUNCTION OVERVIEW

Resolved -

- (1) That the current operational methods adopted for Local Highway Maintenance be noted.
- (2) That the indicative costs to date for the current financial year be noted.
- (3) That the list of current and proposed CAT3/4 works as shown in Appendices 5 and 6 to Document "N" be approved.

ACTION: Strategic Director, Place

3 PARKS & GREEN SPACES SERVICE ANNUAL REPORT

Resolved -

That the contents of Document "O" be noted and welcomed.

LEAD: Strategic Director, Place

4 YOUTH OFFER - BRADFORD WEST AREA

Resolved -

- (1) That the achievements of the Youth Offer Working Group, and the Youth Sector as a whole, as outlined in the Action Plan (Appendix A to Document "P") be noted and a further update be received in respect of this work in 12 months time.
- (2) That the Bradford West Area Committee considered the shared direction of travel and the continued commitment from the Youth Sector to work together, and to do things differently.

- (3) That the work already undertaken around Youth Voice be noted and Youth Voice arrangements be formalised in respect of the Bradford West Area Committee work plan for 2017-18.
- (4) That the young people and the Youth Workers be thanked for their commitment towards Youth Provision.
- (5) That the Bradford West Area Committee acknowledges the drastic cuts made to Youth Services across Bradford and the Country by the Government and supports calls for a statutory Youth Service that protects and invests in a universal provision including JNC qualified Youth Workers.

ACTION: Strategic Director, Place

5 CLEANER AND GREENER STREETS AND NEIGHBOURHOODS IN BRADFORD WEST - DEVOLUTION TO AREA COMMITTEE

Resolved -

- (1) That the information contained in Document "Q" be noted and welcomed.
- (2) That the Bradford West Area Co-ordinator's office, the Council's Cleansing Team, Council Wardens and the Enforcement Team be thanked for their continued and outstanding commitment towards street cleansing in the Bradford West area.

ACTION: Strategic Director, Place

FROM: Parveen Akhtar

City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Asad Shah, 01274 432280, City Hall, Bradford BD1 1HY